Filed March 25, 2021. 

PUBLIC COST: This proposed amendment will not cost state agen-
cies or political subdivisions more than five hundred dollars ($500) 
in the aggregate. 

PRIVATE COST: This proposed amendment will cost private entities 
an estimate of two hundred seventy thousand two hundred seventy-
five dollars ($270,275) in the aggregate. 

NOTICE TO SUBMIT COMMENTS: Anyone may file a statement in 
support of or opposition to this amendment by writing to Denise 
Thomas, General Counsel, Department of Mental Health, PO Box 
687, 1706 E. Elm Street, Jefferson City, MO 65102.

[...]

Amended: Filed March 30, 2021.  

PUBLIC COST: This proposed amendment will not cost state agen-
cies or political subdivisions more than five hundred dollars ($500) 
in the aggregate. 

PRIVATE COST: This proposed amendment will cost private entities 
five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) annually and fifty-one 
thousand four hundred fifty dollars ($51,450) biennially for the life 
of the rule. It is anticipated that the costs will recur for the life of the 
rule, may vary with inflation, and are expected to increase at the rate 
projected by the Legislative Oversight Committee. 

NOTICE TO SUBMIT COMMENTS:

[...]

cial at the CSWE accredited program indicating the individual is 
on track to graduate must be received by the committee; 

4. Licensed advanced macro social worker—advanced generalist 
examination.  

A. An examination taken before the completion of at least two 
thousand two hundred fifty (2,250) hours and eighteen (18) months 
of the supervised work experience is not acceptable; and 

5. Licensed clinical social worker—clinical examination. 
A. An examination taken before the completion of at least two 

thousand two hundred fifty (2,250) hours and eighteen (18) months 
of the supervised work experience is not acceptable;  

AUTHORITY: section[s] 337.600 [and 337.630], RSMo 2016, and 
sections 337.612, 337.615, [and] 337.627, and 337.630, RSMo  
Supp. [2018] 2020. This rule originally filed as 4 CSR 263-2.050.